
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

04/29/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 406,389
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 426,708

3rd Payment 448,044
1 04/30/22 Sat $22,745,988 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $12,000,000 1.673 3.8% 3.8% 4th Payment 470,446
2 05/02/22 Mon $12,436,190 $27,075,320 $27,000,000 $16,100,000 1.673 2.1% 5.8% 5th Payment 493,968
3 05/04/22 Wed $17,831,644 $37,220,275 $38,000,000 $22,700,000 1.673 3.0% 8.7% 6th Payment 518,666
4 05/07/22 Sat $25,588,194 $51,778,163 $48,000,000 $28,700,000 1.673 4.3% 12.6% 7th Payment 544,600
5 05/09/22 Mon $13,001,464 $59,175,084 $53,000,000 $31,700,000 1.673 2.2% 14.5% 8th Payment 571,830
6 05/11/22 Wed $18,225,484 $69,544,106 $62,000,000 $37,100,000 1.673 3.1% 17.1% 9th Payment 600,421
7 05/14/22 Sat $25,291,710 $83,933,315 $76,000,000 $45,400,000 1.673 4.2% 20.6% 10th Payment 630,442
8 05/16/22 Mon $13,998,672 $91,897,578 $82,000,000 $49,000,000 1.673 2.4% 22.5% 11th Payment 661,964
9 05/18/22 Wed $18,927,136 $102,665,791 $91,000,000 $54,400,000 1.673 3.2% 25.0% 12th Payment 695,063

10 05/21/22 Sat $28,184,708 $118,700,913 $104,000,000 $62,200,000 1.673 4.7% 28.5% 13th Payment 729,816
11 05/23/22 Mon $16,666,730 $128,183,113 $113,000,000 $67,500,000 1.673 2.8% 30.5% 14th Payment 766,307
12 05/25/22 Wed $22,991,996 $140,442,725 $123,000,000 $73,500,000 1.673 3.9% 33.2% 15th Payment 804,622
13 05/28/22 Sat $30,181,282 $155,594,027 $137,000,000 $81,900,000 1.673 5.0% 36.6% 16th Payment 844,853
14 05/30/22 Mon $17,885,522 $164,572,735 $147,000,000 $87,900,000 1.673 3.0% 38.5% 17th Payment 887,096
15 06/01/22 Wed $23,326,354 $176,282,795 $158,000,000 $94,400,000 1.673 3.9% 40.9% 18th Payment 931,450
16 06/04/22 Sat $33,514,002 $193,107,155 $172,000,000 $102,800,000 1.673 5.6% 44.2% 19th Payment 978,023
17 06/06/22 Mon $18,598,334 $203,375,255 $183,000,000 $109,400,000 1.673 3.1% 45.9% 20th Payment 1,026,924
18 06/08/22 Wed $24,376,040 $215,612,268 $195,000,000 $116,600,000 1.673 4.1% 48.1% 21st Payment 1,078,270
19 06/11/22 Sat $35,022,132 $233,193,724 $180,000,000 $107,600,000 1.673 5.8% 51.2% 22nd Payment 1,132,184
20 06/13/22 Mon $18,598,334 $242,530,271 $0 1.673 3.1% 52.7% 23rd Payment 1,188,793
21 06/15/22 Wed $24,376,040 $254,767,283 $0 1.673 4.1% 54.6% 24th Payment 1,248,233
22 06/18/22 Sat $35,022,132 $272,348,739 $0 1.673 5.8% 57.3% 25th Payment 1,310,644
23 06/20/22 Mon $18,598,334 $281,685,286 $0 1.673 3.1% 58.6% 26th Payment 1,376,177
24 06/22/22 Wed $24,376,040 $293,922,299 $0 1.673 4.1% 60.3% 27th Payment 1,444,985
25 06/25/22 Sat $35,022,132 $311,503,755 $0 1.673 5.8% 62.6% 28th Payment 1,517,235
26 06/27/22 Mon $18,598,334 $320,840,302 $0 1.673 3.1% 63.8% 29th Payment 1,593,096
27 06/29/22 Wed $24,376,040 $333,077,314 $1,815,000,000 $1,084,900,000 1.673 4.1% 65.3% 30th Payment 1,672,751
28 07/02/22 Sat $35,022,132 $350,658,770 $1,870,000,000 $1,117,800,000 1.673 5.8% 67.3% Total 27,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $12,000,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/29/2022
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